

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, I would be grateful if you could comply with the following request. Could you provide the following information:

- 1) How many public toilets are operated or owned by the council?
- 2) How many public toilets were open to the public for use in the last five calendar years - 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019 and 2018?
- 3) How many public toilets are currently open to the public (as of February 2023)?
- 4) What is the average length of time public toilets are open each day?
- 5) What is the shortest length of time any public toilet is open for?
- 6) What reasons are cited for closing down public toilets?

### **Response**

- 1) There are currently 9 sets of public toilets managed by the Council.
- 2) The 9 sets of toilets were open to the Public in the years stated.
- 3) 9
- 4) On average our toilets are open 7 hrs per day Monday to Friday, minimum 7hrs. We currently don't open our toilets on the weekends.
- 5) See 4.
- 6) None closed in years stated.